Report date between Nov 1 2023 and Nov 30 2023 for all churches

Church and Pastor

Statistics Report
WNC Church of God
8600 William Ficklen Drive
Charlotte, NC 28269
(704) 717-0506

Payment Source: All

Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Alarka, Kenneth D Braswell

Albemarle, East, Gerald Gibson

Asheboro Sunset Avenue, Boyd Byerly
Asheboro, West, Travis Cooke

Asheville, Biltmore, Dale Whitson

Asheville, Connection Point, Stan Asher
Asheville, Emma Heights, Carroll Melton
Barnardsville, Daniel Reid

Belmont, North, Timothy McCarn

Bessemer City, Harold Ashe

Bessemer City, 8th St, Ronnie Pendleton
Bethlehem, Brett Carter

Black Mountain, Aaron Phillips

Boone, Calvary, Larry Wilson

Brevard, Mike Bare

Brevard Oasis d'Esperanza, Rigoberto Miranda
Bryson City, Marty Pressley

Burlington, Faith Community, Wayne Rouse
Burlington, Harvest Hills, Russell Morris
Burlington, West, Daniel Hollifield

Burnsville, Randal Phillips

Canton, Mountain View, Michael Hicks
Cartoogechaye, Eddie Brewer

Cashiers, Robert Harrison

Chapel of Hope, Gloria Privette

Charlotte, 15th St, Wade H. Ferguson
Charlotte, Bethesda Christian Ctr, Leonel Granados
Charlotte, Central, Loran Livingston

Charlotte, Crosspoint WC, Theron Hobbs
Charlotte, Eastway Dr, Kelly Shope

Charlotte, High Praise Ministries Int'l Church, Charles Mclntosh
Charlotte, La Igs De Dios Nueva Vida, Luis Montoya

2,994.00
11,227.58
56,102.56
31,034.90
19,404.83
18,195.34

1,598.20

2,463.25

N/R

6,335.00

2,306.00
10,776.28

2,266.00

1,150.00

3,593.00

5,978.00
16,667.70

700.00
21,772.82

4,040.00
14,003.00
13,160.00

8,400.06

3,336.00

690.00
4,800.00
N/R
523,471.18

1,676.40
16,065.95

N/R
3,000.00

29
42
467
98
62
63
0
0
0
9
17
78
15
7
24
0
69
0
0
20
98
26
35
13
7
155
0
1,223
0
17
0
5
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20
79
532
167
81
78
18
36
0
40
31
67
25
7
29
54
142
13
104
29
70
55
46
19
15
30
0
3,291
30
107
0
380

Produced on Mar 7 2024 at 4:39 PM by Angie

N/R=No Report

Page 1



Church and Pastor

Statistics Report

Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Charlotte, Mt. Carmel, Shungu Shembo
Charlotte, New Dimensions Community, Robert Harris
Charlotte, Shalom Adonai, Santos Murcio Suarez
Charlotte, The Life Builders, Samuel Wood
Charlotte, The Praising Place, Roy Tucker
Charlotte, The River, Reginald Sellers
Charlotte,West, Calvin Grier

Cherokee, Aaron Bridges

Cherryville, Edward Mullaly

China Grove, Steve Sprinkle

China Grove, Southside, Gloria Ross

Church Pentecostal of Indonesia, Belly Mawuntu
Clyde, Michael Nations

Colston, Ray Little

Concord, Emanuel Hispanic, Jose Martinez
Concord, Life Giving, Vincent Tillman
Concord, Real Life, Rodney Evans

Concord, Remedy, Alex Howard

Cooleemee, Charles Harry

Cornelius, Jennifer Williams

Cramerton Life, Michael Goins

Cullowhee, William Farmer

Dallas, Brandon Cassell

Dallas, North Gaston, Andy Nicholson
Denton, Sherman Hawks

Denver, Lakeside, Jason Collins

Dobson, Brandon Jones

East Belmont, Danny Peterson

Ebenezer, Gerly Garcia

Eden, Fieldcrest Road, Johnny Cox

Eden, Summit Road, Johnny Lee Cox
Ellenboro, New Covenant, Jonathan Lankford
Ellerbe, Macedonia, Morris Medley

Forest City, Sammy Crain

Franklin, Michael Stephens

Franklin, Burningtown, Ricky Swafford
Franklin, Destiny, Greg Bartram

Franklin, Prentiss, J D Woodside
Franklinville, Lakeside Park, Michael Forrest
Freedom Life, Benjamin Chavis

1,010.00
525.00
27,046.00
N/R
50,595.45
N/R
396.00
1,160.00
1,258.36
14,628.00
2,081.81
3,100.00
4,471.67
895.00
880.00
N/R
1,229.50
9,877.58
2,995.90
3,855.86
14,775.00
913.00
30,448.00
26,748.86
2,524.00
6,403.22
1,755.00
8,5634.00
N/R
4,521.24
4,339.00
7,291.50
815.00
1,981.00
31,199.99
180.00
6,032.02
27,645.47
6,816.00
3,711.00

0
18

0

0
84

0
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41
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82
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0
448
0
22
29
42
71
100
28
31
15
0

0

0
58
58
45
91
19
153
78
29
95
23
61
0
35
30
38
0
41
166
30
51
135
46
57
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Gastonia, Deliverance Center, James Setzer
Gastonia, East, Randolph Taylor

Gastonia, Epic at Linwood, Chad Collins

Gastonia, Lowell, Joe Heffner

Gastonia, Maranatha Temple, Jeremy Burrell
Gastonia, New Hope, Christopher Seagle

Gastonia, Ranlo, C L Simmons

Gastonia, South, Adrian Franklin

Gastonia, Springwood, Scott Huffman

Gastonia, The Refuge, Troy Beaver

Gastonia, Union Road, Lee Claypoole

Gastonia, Yorkwood, Chris Kennedy

Gibson, David Kee

Gibsonville, Betsy Combs

Gibsonville, Triad Fellowship, Zachary Barnes
Grace Covenant, Michael Pruitt

Graham, James Garner

Granite Falls - Anchor Church of God, Rocket Barber
Greensboro, Gate City, Richard Britt

Greensboro, Living Hope WC, Ted Burke
Greensboro, North, William Coble

Greensboro, Power Point, Jerry Langley

Grover, Ronald E. Hawkins

Harmony, Columna de Fuego, Jaime Chulo Mendoza
Hayesville, Mitchell Totherow

Hayesville, Chatuge, Lyndon Anderson

Hayesville, Tusquittee, Curtis Ledford
Hayesville-Shooting Creek, Gary Ashe

Hazelwood, Camelot Community Church, Jeff Wheeler
Hendersonville, Steve Morrison

Hendersonville, Apple Valley, Donald Littleton
Hickory, Lifepoint, Matthew Prince

Hickory, Longview, Ken Jenkins

Hickory, New Covenant, Dennis Pitts

High Point, Fresh Life, Brad Thomas

High Shoals, Billy Dunigan

Hill Street, Thomas Andrufski

Hot Springs, Tennelina, Ron Dodson

Hudson Abundant Life Church of God, James Lopes
Huntersville, Lake Harvest, Matthew Lewis

15,787.00
5,468.00
N/R
27,315.22
7,082.58
4,194.10
9,127.00
46,061.14
982.00
7,506.45
48,118.93
15,812.46
5,092.00
4,942.00
20,410.13
4,508.00
2,834.00
250.00
900.00
3,316.00
2,705.00
N/R
4,664.00
2,221.00
6,244.00
2,359.00
1,596.00
N/R
2,987.00
25,715.13
6,848.00
40,367.71
12,952.01
10,574.42
22,045.62
4,705.13
1,790.00
3,496.00
5,392.00
5,929.62

0
26
0
155
0
25
0
104
24
53
150
181

136
55
37
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48
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38
0
124
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305
18
80
380
106
32
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25
10
38
21

42
25
25
15
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65
29
276
97
37
204
23
23
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32
79
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Statistics Report

Church and Pastor Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship
Icard, Timothy F Campbell 3,112.00 16 0 37
Iron Station, Real Life Community, W. Brock Bruce 20,000.00 170 30 151
Jamestown, Ronnie Shupe 4,048.00 12 0 27
Jonesville, Randall Money 4,125.00 16 0 26
Kannapolis, Greg Sloop 55,662.02 230 154 322
Kannapolis, Enochville, Carl Fosdick 13,519.50 28 0 61
Kannapolis, Faith Fellowship, Reginald Pharr 1,525.00 25 15 20
Kannapolis, Hope Chapel, Brian Rabon 15,532.00 124 0 270
Kannapolis, Living Water, Kevin Corl 27,059.31 50 0 100
King, Harvest Time, Robbie Sizemore 6,469.00 25 0 47
King, Living Waters FWC, Kenneth Ayers 5,617.00 24 56 0
King, Willing Vessels Christian Ctr, Garry Wayne Adkins 12,212.00 72 69 89
Kings Mountain FWC, Roger Woodard 16,669.42 46 0 133
Kings Mountain, Cornerstone, John Freeman 3,325.00 16 0 30
Kings Mountain, East, John Heath 2,685.00 8 0 13
Landis, Highest Praise FWC, Robbie Crisp 11,700.72 94 0 114
Landmark, Philip Pearson 49,334.37 200 0 429
Laurel Hill, Springfield, David Shoemake 31,380.90 75 0 121
Laurinburg, Charity Outreach Holiness Church, Kevin Norton 11,020.00 50 20 60
Laurinburg, East, Brett Davis 46,239.79 190 49 318
Lenoir, Cajah's Mountain, Carl Waters 1,382.00 18 0 9
Lenoir, New Vision, Jimmy Dellinger 450.00 5 0 7
Lenoir, North, James Propst 9,370.50 58 142 62
Lenoir, South Lenoir, Ernest Bowes 13,902.00 55 0 64
Lexington, Rodney Merrill 10,908.13 44 12 101
Lincolnton, Danny Houser, llI 32,477.57 199 14 244
Lincolnton Daystar FWC, Joey Williams 11,938.00 25 28 52
Lincolnton, Manatial De Vida, Carlos Rojas 3,584.82 0 0 0
Lincolnton, Spirit Life, Daniel Perry 3,500.00 20 24 32
Lincolnton, The Springs, David Caldwell N/R 0 0 0
Locust, Providence, K. Ingle 2,379.46 72 0 146
Madison, Perry Edwards 3,305.00 14 0 27
Maiden, Jeffrey Goudelock 6,850.86 15 0 40
Marion, Cross Mill, Kerney Wilson 2,385.00 12 0 15
Marion, Restoration, Darren Gibby 7,881.04 31 42 83
Marion, State Street, Wade Foster 9,145.48 17 0 35
Marshall, Calvary WC, Rusty Smart 16,946.99 58 0 109
Marshville, New Jerusalem, Jose Gomez P. 1,000.00 0 0 0
Matthews, Rick Brackett 39,124 .45 122 1,032 134
Mayodan, David Price 5,093.00 12 0 15

N/R=No Report
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Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship

Mebane, Breakthrough Community, Aaron Powers
Mint Hill, North Union Chapel, James Carpenter
Mocksville, Crosslife Church, Daniel Gamble
Monroe, Deliverance Ctr, Andre Hester

Monroe, Living Praise, Rick Hudson

Monroe, Nueva Vida, Leonel N Bernal
Mooresville, Donald Wise

Mooresville, Laura Memorial, Franklin Smith
Morganton, Freedom Community, Christopher Craig
Morganton, Fuente de Vida, Clemente Mendoza-Garcia
Morganton,Nueva Vida, Daniel Gutierrez

Mt. Airy, Chris Boyd

Mt. Airy, Flat Rock, Ben Smith

Mt. Holly, Dennis Bean

Mt. Holly, Christ Missionary Outreach Ministries, Wendall Neal
Mt. Mourne, Donald Caldwell

Mt. Pleasant, Gary Bragg

Murphy, Phillip Cochran

Murphy, Harris Chapel, Jimmy Hall

Murphy, Peachtree, James Crooks

N Wilkesboro, Howard Dailey

Nealsville, Timothy Macon

New Life, Fred Delili

Newton, Eastern Sky, Aaron Hollifield

North Asheboro, Daniel Lee Carter

Norwood, David Shankle

Oakboro, Torben Stroupe

Old Fort, Carl Overton

Randleman, Dylan Lewis

Reidsville, Floyd Vaught

Robbinsville, James Toler

Rockingham, Abundant Life, Joe Wilkes
Rockingham, Monte Horeb, Julio Torres
Rockingham, West, Billy Durstine

Rockwell, Freedom Christian WC, Dale Stahl
Ronda, Jammie Cockman

Rosman, Michael Pressley

Rural Hall, Greg Carswell

Rutherfordton, Gilkey, Don Johnson

Salisbury, Joseph LaFrage

13,541.45
3,319.00
N/R
10,776.18
10,330.16
2,250.00
N/R
3,000.00
2,250.00
845.00
6,289.33
12,388.20
1,259.00
2,315.88
N/R
5,826.00
1,432.00
7,975.00
4,035.00
N/R
1,172.00
14,243.28
3,631.00
4,957.00
5,945.66
3,824.18
1,690.32
4,945.00
9,795.00
2,066.00
1,127.00
9,273.84
4,200.00
1,800.00
6,920.13
N/R
3,588.00
5,092.95
11,932.50
4,709.00

42
13
0
50
13
30
0

0

0

3
63
30
5

7

0
18
27
24
14
0

6
105
22
12
18
25
20
53
363
0
21
117
56
8
62
0
34
17
148
13
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7
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37
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16
181
0
13
67
0
47
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133
34
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Statistics Report

Church and Pastor Tithes On Campus Off Campus Worship
Salisbury, Centro Restauracion Int., Edwin Guale N/R 0 0 0
Salisbury, River, Brian McMasters N/R 0 0 0
Scaly Mtn, Donald Bates 7,692.10 21 7 32
Seagrove, Bethel, Larry May 5,612.02 16 0 55
Shelby, East, Kelly Dodson 1,920.00 16 0 16
Shelby, Royster Avenue, Richard Shores 4,800.00 35 85 38
Siler City, Ernest Kight 3,212.46 10 7 34
Silver Valley, Ronald Fowler 1,160.00 18 0 23
Sophia, James Welborn 1,570.29 20 0 34
South Asheboro, Alex Shelton 11,307.25 87 0 51
South Laurinburg, Steven Adams 10,273.25 23 0 45
Southside, Roger Coone 840.00 6 0 9
Sparta, Phillip Combs 10,994.00 23 0 66
Spruce Pine, Estatoe, Chris Greene 4,276.60 27 0 42
Stanley Frontline WC, Justin White 8,266.68 30 650 55
Star, Big Oak, Darrell Wright 4,583.09 30 0 19
Statesville, Poplar Springs, Steven Newman 913.00 13 11 37
Statesville, Westminster, Aaron Hollifield 9,711.50 25 0 78
Stoneville N/R 0 0 0
Stoneville, Wentworth, Charles Carter 500.00 0 0 34
Stony Point, Thomas Street, Kenneth Nelson 1,452.00 29 0 29
Swannanoa, David Hall 6,870.85 20 0 43
Sylva, Tim Pressley 10,711.81 57 0 70
Taylorsville, Mark Albertino 12,120.50 42 0 67
Thomasville, Alan Greene 30,070.72 82 0 150
Troutman, Connor Lambert 10,104.53 41 75 91
Troy, Flint Hill, Harry Harward 819.60 0 0 6
Troy, Mercy Chapel, Harry Harward 2,030.00 11 0 16
Tryon, Lester Lambert 4,014.14 11 0 15
Valdese, River of Life, Allen King 2,539.00 0 0 0
Wadesboro, Samuel Abee 7,835.00 26 0 35
Wadesboro, Expected End Min, Betty Tillman 4,312.00 0 0 65
Wagram, Richard Brewer 26,896.51 96 0 113
Waynesville, New Hope, Bobby Haney 3,309.00 0 0 0
Welcome, Kearns 2,493.00 10 0 12
Whittier, Shane Silvers 27,472.36 105 0 162
Wilkesboro, Jerry Varner 300.00 6 0 7
Winston Salem, Parkview 15,448.82 54 0 54
Yadkinville - Lakeside, Timothy Moose 6,839.03 0 0 75
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